
FRIDAY,
DECEMBER 18
UNITED AIRLINES FIELD AT  
LOS ANGELES MEMORIAL COLISEUM

LOS ANGELES, CA

OREGON QUICK FACTS
PRESIDENT: MICHAEL H. SCHILL
ATHLETICS DIRECTOR: ROB MULLENS
LOCATION: EUGENE, OREGON
ENROLLMENT: 22,760
NICKNAME: DUCKS
COLORS: UO GREEN AND UO YELLOW

HEAD COACH: MARIO CRISTOBAL
CAREER RECORD: 51-56
RECORD AT OREGON: 24-9

2020 RESULTS (3-2 OVERALL, 3-2 PAC-12)
NOV 7...................VS STANFORD..........................W...................... 35-14
NOV 14.................AT WASHINGTON STATE...........W...................... 43-29
NOV 20.................VS UCLA....................................W...................... 38-35
NOV 27.................AT OREGON STATE....................L....................... 41-38
DEC 5...................AT CALIFORNIA........................L....................... 21-17
DEC 12.................VS WASHINGTON.................................(NO CONTEST)

USC QUICK FACTS
PRESIDENT: DR. CAROL L. FOLT
ATHLETICS DIRECTOR: MIKE BOHN
LOCATION: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
ENROLLMENT: 48,500
NICKNAME: TROJANS
COLORS: USC CARDINAL AND USC GOLD

HEAD COACH: CLAY HELTON
CAREER RECORD: 45-22
RECORD AT USC: 45-22

2020 RESULTS (5-0 OVERALL, 5-0 PAC-12)
NOV 7...................VS ARIZONA STATE..................W...................... 28-27
NOV 14.................AT ARIZONA.............................W...................... 34-30
NOV 21.................AT UTAH....................................W...................... 33-17
NOV 28.................VS. COLORADO....................................(NO CONTEST)
DEC 6...................VS WASHINGTON STATE...........W...................... 38-13
DEC 12.................AT UCLA....................................W...................... 43-38
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OFFICIALS 
Referee.............................................. Chris Coyte
Umpire............................................... Matt Jordan
Head Line Judge........................... Darryl Johnson
Line Judge......................................... Tim Messuri
Side Judge..................................Bernie Hulscher
Field Judge......................................... Brad Glenn
Back Judge.......................................... David Ross
Center Judge......................................Jim Wharrie
Instant Replay Official.....................Jim Fogltance
Instant Replay Communicator............ Jim Laborde
Alternate......................................Francisco Villar

	 0	 Deommodore Lenoir, CB
	 1	 Trey Benson, RB
	 1	 Noah Sewell, ILB
	 2	 Devon Williams, WR
	 2	 Mykael Wright, CB
	 3	 Johnny Johnson III, WR
	 3	 Jordon Scott, DT
	 4	 Mycah Pittman, WR
	 5	 Sean Dollars, RB
	 5	 Kayvon Thibodeaux, DE
	 6	 Robby Ashford, QB
	 6	 Nick Pickett, S
	 7	 Steve Stephens IV, S
	 7	 CJ Verdell, RB
	 8	 Dontae Manning, CB
	 9	 Jay Butterfield, QB
	 9	 Jaden Navarrette, OLB
	 10	 Justin Flowe, ILB
	 11	 Trikweze Bridges, CB
	 12	 DJ James, CB
	 12	 Tyler Shough, QB
	 13	 Anthony Brown, QB
	 14	 Kris Hutson, WR
	 15	 Bennett Williams, S
	 16	 Bradley Yaffe, QB
	 17	 Daewood Davis, CB
	 17	 Cale Millen, QB
	 18	 Spencer Webb, TE
	 19	 Jamal Hill, S
	 20	 Jayvaun Wilson, RB
	 21	 Tevin Jeannis, WR
	 23	 Verone McKinley III, S
	 23	 Jack Vecchi, WR
	 24	 JJ Greenfield, S
	 25	 Spencer Curtis, WR
	 26	 Travis Dye, RB
	 27	 Marko Vidackovic, S
	 28	 Cross Patton, RB
	 29	 Adrian Jackson, OLB
	 29	 Korbin Williams, WR
	 30	 Jaylon Redd, WR
	 31	 Race Mahlum, P
	 32	 Jordan Happle, S
	 33	 Cyrus Habibi-Likio, RB
	 34	 Jordan Adeyemi-John, CB
	 36	 Jake Foggia, LS
	 37	 Max Wysocki, S
	 38	 Lucas Noland, S
	 38	 Tom Snee, P
	 39	 MJ Cunningham, ILB
	 39	 KJ Maduike, RB
	 40	 Harrison Beattie, K/P
	 41	 Isaac Slade-Matautia, ILB
	 42	 Jackson LaDuke, ILB
	 43	 Nick Wiebe, ILB

	 44	 Bradyn Swinson, DE
	 45	 Cooper Shults, TE
	 46	 Nate Heaukulani, ILB
	 47	 Mase Funa, OLB
	 47	 Peyton Yanagi, LS
	 48	 Hunter Kampmoyer, TE
	 48	 Treven Ma’ae, OLB
	 49	 Camden Lewis, K
	 49	 Tyler Nanney, TE
	 50	 Popo Aumavae, DT
	 51	 Louie Cresto, DL
	 52	 Jaylen Smith, OL/DT
	 53	 Ryan Walk, OL
	 54	 Dru Mathis, ILB
	 55	 Andrew Faoliu, OLB
	 55	 Marcus Harper II, OL
	 56	 T.J. Bass, OL
	 56	 TJ Gilbert, ILB
	 59	 Devin Lewis, OL
	 61	 Logan Sagapolu, OL
	 63	 Karsten Battles, LS
	 64	 Kai Arneson, OL
	 66	 Jonathan Denis, OL
	 67	 Cole Young, OL
	 70	 Dawson Jaramillo, OL
	 71	 Malaesala Aumavae-Laulu, OL
	 72	 Sam Poutasi, OL
	 73	 Jaylan Jeffers, OL
	 73	 Jayson Jones, DT
	 74	 Steven Jones, OL
	 75	 Faaope Laloulu, OL
	 76	 Jonah Tauanu’u, OL
	 77	 George Moore, OL
	 78	 Alex Forsyth, OL
	 79	 Chris Randazzo, OL
	 80	 Bryan Addison, WR
	 81	 Patrick Herbert, TE
	 82	 Justin Collins, WR
	 83	 Josh Delgado, WR
	 84	 Cam McCormick, TE
	 85	 Isaac Townsend, DE
	 85	 JR Waters, WR
	 86	 Lance Wilhoite, WR
	 88	 Isaah Crocker, WR
	 89	 DJ Johnson, TE
	 90	 Henry Katleman, K
	 90	 Jake Shipley, DT
	 91	 Taylor Koth, K
	 91	 Kristian Williams, DT
	 93	 Isaia Porter, DL
	 94	 Sua’ava Poti, DT
	 95	 Keyon Ware-Hudson, DT
	 97	 Brandon Dorlus, DT
	 98	 Maceal Afaese, DT
	 99	 Austin Faoliu, DT

OFFENSE
 
QB 	 12 	 Tyler Shough 	 6-5 	 221	 So.	
	 13 	 Anthony Brown 	 6-2 	 226	 Sr. 	
	 9 	 Jay Butterfield 	 6-6 	 212	 Fr. 

RB 	 7 	 CJ Verdell 	 5-10 	 210	 Jr. 	
	 26 	 Travis Dye 	 5-10 	 200	 Jr. 
(or) 	 33 	 Cyrus Habibi-Likio 	 6-1 	 215	 Jr. 
(or) 	 5 	 Sean Dollars 	 5-10 	 195	 R-Fr.

TE 	 48 	 Hunter Kampmoyer 	 6-4 	 240	 Sr. 
(or) 	 84 	 Cam McCormick 	 6-5 	 251	 Sr. 
(or) 	 18 	 Spencer Webb 	 6-6 	 246	 So.	
(or) 	 89 	 DJ Johnson 	 6-5 	 258	 Jr. 
	 81 	 Patrick Herbert 	 6-5 	 244	 R-Fr. 	

WR (Z) 	4 	 Mycah Pittman 	 5-11 	 200	 So. 
	 14 	 Kris Hutson 	 5-11 	 171	 Fr. 
(or) 	 80 	 Bryan Addison 	 6-5 	 190	 So.

WR (H) 	30 	 Jaylon Redd 	 5-9 	 187	 Sr. 
	 83 	 Josh Delgado 	 5-11 	 190	 So. 

WR (X) 	3 	 Johnny Johnson III 	 6-0 	 199	 Sr. 
	 2 	 Devon Williams 	 6-5 	 205	 So. 

LT 	 77 	 George Moore 	 6-6 	 325	 Sr. 
(or) 	 74 	 Steven Jones 	 6-6 	 340	 So. 	
	 52 	 Jaylen Smith 	 6-4 	 292	 Fr. 

LG 	 56 	 T.J. Bass 	 6-5 	 318	 Jr. 
	 72 	 Sam Poutasi 	 6-4 	 297	 Sr. 

C 	 78 	 Alex Forsyth 	 6-4 	 305	 Jr. 
(or) 	 53 	 Ryan Walk 	 6-3 	 290	 Jr. 
	 66 	 Jonathan Denis 	 6-3 	 305	 Fr.

RG 	 53 	 Ryan Walk 	 6-3 	 290	 Jr. 
(or) 	 71 	 Malaesala Aumavae-Laulu 	6-6 	 325	 Jr. 
	 55 	 Marcus Harper II 	 6-4 	 310	 Fr. 

RT 	 71 	 Malaesala Aumavae-Laulu 	6-6 	 325	 Jr. 	
(or) 	 74 	 Steven Jones 	 6-6 	 340	 So. 
(or) 	 77 	 George Moore 	 6-6 	 325	 Sr. 	
	 70 	 Dawson Jaramillo 	 6-5 	 303	 So. 	

	

DEFENSE

DE 	 5 	 Kayvon Thibodeaux 	6-5 	 250 	 So.
	 97 	 Brandon Dorlus 	 6-3 	 285	 So. 	
	 44 	 Bradyn Swinson 	 6-5 	 269	 Fr. 

NT 	 3 	 Jordon Scott 	 6-1 	 311	 Sr. 
	 50 	 Popo Aumavae 	 6-3 	 290	 Jr. 	
	 91 	 Kristian Williams 	 6-3 	 280	 R-Fr. 

DT 	 99 	 Austin Faoliu 	 6-3 	 300	 Sr. 
	 97 	 Brandon Dorlus 	 6-3 	 285	 So. 
	 95 	 Keyon Ware-Hudson 	6-3 	 298	 R-Fr. 

STUD 	47 	 Mase Funa 	 6-3 	 260	 So. 
	 55 	 Andrew Faoliu 	 6-3 	 255	 So. 
(or) 	 29 	 Adrian Jackson 	 6-3 	 235	 So. 

MLB 	 1 	 Noah Sewell 	 6-3 	 250	 Fr. 
	 54 	 Dru Mathis 	 6-3 	 224	 Sr. 
	 46 	 Nate Heaukulani 	 6-0 	 220	 Sr.

WILL 	 41 	 Isaac Slade-Matautia 	6-1 	 235	 Jr.
	 39 	 MJ Cunningham 	 6-2 	 230	 So. 	
(or) 	 43 	 Nick Wiebe 	 6-1 	 230	 So.

SAM 	 5 	 Kayvon Thibodeaux 	6-5 	 250	 So. 
	 29 	 Adrian Jackson 	 6-3 	 235	 So. 
	 42 	 Jackson LaDuke 	 6-3 	 233	 Fr. 

NICK 	 19 	 Jamal Hill 	 6-1 	 200	 So. 
	 15 	 Bennett Williams 	 6-1 	 203	 Jr. 
(or) 	 32 	 Jordan Happle 	 5-11 	 205	 Sr. 

FCB 	 2 	 Mykael Wright 	 5-11 	 182	 So. 
	 8 	 Dontae Manning 	 6-0 	 192	 Fr. 
(or) 	 17 	 Daewood Davis 	 6-2 	 181	 Jr. 

FS 	 23 	 Verone McKinley III 	5-11 	 196	 So. 
	 32	 Jordan Happle 	 5-11 	 205	 Sr. 
(or) 	 15 	 Bennett Williams 	 6-1 	 203	 Jr. 

BS 	 6 	 Nick Pickett 	 6-1 	 210	 Sr. 
	 32 	 Jordan Happle 	 5-11 	 205	 Sr. 
(or) 	 7 	 Steve Stephens IV 	6-0 	 195	 So. 

BCB 	 0 	 Deommodore Lenoir 	5-11 	 195	 Sr. 
	 12 	 DJ James 	 6-0 	 185	 So. 

SPECIAL TEAMS 

PK 	 90 	 Henry Katleman 	 5-10 	 204	 So.
(or) 	 49 	 Camden Lewis 	 6-0 	 203	 So.

KO 	 49 	 Camden Lewis 	 6-0 	 203	 So.
	 90 	 Henry Katleman 	 5-10 	 204	 So.

P 	 38 	 Tom Snee 	 6-3 	 214	 So.
	 31 	 Race Mahlum 	 6-3 	 185	 Fr.

KR 	 2 	 Mykael Wright 	 5-11 	 182	 So.
	 83 	 Josh Delgado 	 5-11 	 190	 So.

PR 	 26 	 Travis Dye 	 5-10 	 200	 Jr.
(or) 	 83 	 Josh Delgado 	 5-11 	 190	 So.

LS 	 63	 Karsten Battles 	 6-1 	 240	 Jr.
	 47 	 Peyton Yanagi 	 5-9 	 195	 So.

H 	 38 	 Tom Snee 	 6-3 	 214	 So.
	 31 	 Race Mahlum 	 6-3 	 185	 Fr.

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE 
Jordan Adeyemi-John...........................add-ee-em-ee-john
Maceal Afaese......................................muh-kel/off-eye-es-ay
Popo Aumavae......................................poe-poe / ah-moo-VYE
Malaesala Aumavae-Laulu....................muh-lie-saul-uh / ah-moo-VYE law-oo-loo
Trikweze Bridges..................................TRY-kwez
Daewood Davis.....................................DAY-wood
Brandon Dorlus.................................... door-lus
Andrew Faoliu......................................fal-ee-you
Austin Faoliu........................................fal-ee-you
Mase Funa...........................................mace / foo-nuh
Cyrus Habibi-Likio................................ha-BEE-BEE LEAK-ee-oh
Nate Heaukulani...................................he-ow-coo-lawn-ee
Dawson Jaramillo.................................jer-u h-mill-oh
Tevin Jeannis........................................Jan-iss
Taylor Koth...........................................koh-th
Faaope Laloulu.....................................fa-oh-pay/la-low-ooh-loo
Deommodore Lenoir.............................dee-AH-mo-door / luh-NOOR
Treven Ma’ae........................................muh-eye
KJ Maduike...........................................muh-DO-kay
Dru Mathis...........................................drew / math-iss
Verone McKinley III..............................vuh-rone
Tyler Nanney.........................................nan-ee
Jaden Navarrette.................................nav-eh-rrret-ay
Isaia Porter.........................................E-sigh-uh
Sam Poutasi.........................................po-TOSS-ee
Sua’ava Poti.........................................su-ave-uh / poe-tee
Chris Randazzo....................................RAND-oz-oh
Logan Sagapolu....................................song-uh-POLL-oo
Jordon Scott........................................Jor-DON
Tyler Shough........................................shuck
Isaac Slade-Matautia...........................mah-ta-oo-TEE-uh
Jonah Tauanu’u....................................tau-uh-new
Jack Vecchi...........................................veck-ee
CJ Verdell.............................................ver-DELL
Nick Wiebe............................................WE-bee
Lance Wilhoite......................................will-hoyt
Devon Williams......................................dev-in
Jayvaun Wilson.....................................JAY-von
Mykael Wright.......................................mc-KALE
Max Wysocki.........................................why-sock-ee
Bradley Yaffe........................................yeah-fee
Peyton Yanagi.......................................yuh-nog-ee

OREGON STATISTICAL LEADERS

RUSHING	 ATT	 YDS	 AVG	 TD
Travis Dye	 45	 336	 7.5	 1
CJ Verdell	 65	 285	 4.4	 3
Tyler Shough	 52	 256	 4.9	 2
OREGON TOTALS	 178	 946	 5.3	 11
OPPONENTS	 200	 921	 4.6	 12

PASSING	 COMP	 ATT	 YDS	 TD	 INT
Tyler Shough	 91	 143	 1389	 11	 4
OREGON TOTALS	 91	 144	 1389	 11	 4
OPPONENTS	 103	 166	 1178	 5	 2

RECEIVING	 REC	 YDS	 AVG	 TD
Jaylon Redd	 20	 235	 11.8	 0
Johnny Johnson III	 14	 203	 14.5	 2
Devon Williams	 13	 264	 20.3	 2
OREGON TOTALS	 91	 1389	 15.3	 11
OPPONENTS	 103	 1178	 11.4	 5

PAC-12 NORTH
STANDINGS

TEAM	 P12	 TOTAL
Washington	 3-1	 3-1
Oregon	 3-2	 3-2
Stanford	 3-2	 3-2
Oregon State	 2-4	 2-4
Washington State	 1-2	 1-2
California	 1-3	 1-3

OREGON DUCKS

DEPTH CHART NUMERICAL ROSTER
	 1	 BRYANT JR., Gary, WR
	 1	 GAOTEOTE IV, Palaie, ILB
	 2	 GRIFFIN, Olaijah, CB
	 2	 McCLAIN, Munir, WR
	 4	 WILLIAMS, Max, S
	 4	 McCOY, Bru, WR		
	 6	 TAYLOR-STUART, Isaac, CB
	 6	 JACKSON JR., Joshua, WR
	 7	 CARR, Stephen, TB
	 7	 WILLIAMS, Chase, S
	 8	 ST. BROWN, Amon-Ra, WR
	 8	 STEELE, Chris, CB	
	 9	 SLOVIS, Kedon, QB
	 9	 JOHNSON, Greg, S
	 10	 GOFORTH, Ralen, ILB
	 10	 HASAN, Mo, QB		
	 13	 OTEY, Adonis, CB
	 13	 WARD, Isaac, QB
	 14	 WILLIAMS, Jayden, CB
	 15	 HUFANGA, Talanoa, S
	 15	 LONDON, Drake, WR
	 17	 WILSON, Zach, WR
	 17	 CROOM, Micah, S
	 18	 WOLFE, Jude, TE
	 18	 SCOTT, Raymond, ILB-S
	 19	 FINK, Matt, QB
	 21	 VAUGHNS, Tyler, WR
	 21	 POLA-MAO, Isaiah, S
	 22	 HEWETT, Dorian, CB
	 22	 WEBSTER, Jack, WR
	 23	 CHRISTON, Kenan, TB
	 23	 MAKAULA, Kaulana, S
	 24	 GRIFFITHS, Ben, P
	 25	 ALLEN, Briton, S
	 26	 MAUGA, Kana’i, ILB
	 26	 ORAM-JONES, Samuel, TB	
	 27	 JOUNTTI, Quincy, TB	
	 29	 MALEPEAI, Vavae, TB
	 30	 STEPP, Markese, TB
	 30	 McMILLAN, Jordan, S
	 31	 ECHOLS, Hunter, OLB
	 34	 WINSTON, Eli’jah, ILB
	 34	 COLOMBO, Matt, TB
	 35	 McALLISTER, Michael, P
	 36	 MOORE, Clyde, ILB	
	 36	 ROSE, Will, P
	 37	 EASINGTON, Ben, TB
	 37	 MAURICE, Tommy, S
	 38	 STADTHAUS, Alex, PK
	 38	 AOKI, Brad, QB
	 39	 CASASANTE, Jac, SNP
	 40	 McGRATH, Chase, PK
	 40	 SHAMBLIN, Ty, WR	
	 41	 FALANIKO, Juliano, OLB
	 42	 McCLAIN, Abdul-Malik, OLB
	 42	 RYAN, Danny, WR
	 44	 NOMURA, Tuasivi, ILB
	 44	 DRAKE, Jack, CB

	 45	 TUFONO, Maninoa, DL
	 46	 VOIGT, Scott, TE
	 46	 JONES, Grant, TB
	 47	 TA’UFO’OU, Stanley, DL
	 47	 SHAHIDI, Michael, P
	 48	 LEWIS, Parker, PK
	 48	 ESPARZA, Peter, OLB
	 49	 TUIPULOTU, Tuli, DL
	 49	 BROWN, Michael, PK
	 50	 FIGUEROA, Nick, DL
	 51	 SCHIRMER, Bernard, OL
	 52	 GILBERT, Spencer, ILB
	 53	 MATTHEWS, Bryce, OLB
	 53	 WENETA, Nathan, SNP
	 54	 KATOA, Tayler, ILB
	 56	 IOSEFA, Jordan, ILB
	 56	 DEWERK, Andres, OL
	 57	 DEDICH, Justin, OL
	 57	 LOCKHART JR., Danny, ILB
	 58	 TULIAUPUPU, Solomon, ILB
	 59	 JOHNSON, Damon, SNP
	 61	 BRYSON, Joe, OL
	 62	 NEILON, Brett, OL
	 63	 LOPEZ, Damian, OL
	 64	 MAGEO, AJ, OL
	 65	 MARTIN II, Frank, OL
	 66	 QUINONES, Gino, OL
	 67	 ZUVICH, Mark, OL
	 68	 DOUGLASS, Liam, OL
	 69	 COLLIER, Casey, OL
	 70	 McKENZIE, Jalen, OL
	 71	 JIMMONS, Liam, OL
	 72	 VORHEES, Andrew, OL
	 73	 STEPHEN, Caadyn, OL
	 74	 FORD, Courtland, OL
	 75	 VERA-TUCKER, Alijah, OL
	 77	 RODRIGUEZ, Jason, OL
	 77	 SEKONA, Jamar, DL
	 78	 MILEK, Andrew, OL
	 79	 BENTON, De’jon, DL
	 79	 MONHEIM, Jonah, OL
	 80	 JACKSON III, John, WR
	 81	 FORD, Kyle, WR
	 83	 FALO, Josh, TE
	 84	 KROMMENHOEK, Erik, TE
	 85	 RAE, Ethan, TE
	 86	 LOCKE, Chase, WR
	 87	 HOLLINQUEST, Kohl, WR
	 89	 MAHONEY, Sean, TE
	 90	 MURPHY, Connor, DL
	 91	 PILI, Brandon, DL
	 93	 TUIPULOTU, Marlon, DL
	 94	 PEPE, Kobe, DL
	 95	 TROUT, Trevor, DL
	 96	 TREMBLAY, Caleb, DL
	 97	 LICHTENSTEIN, Jacob, DL
	 99	 JACKSON, Drake, OLB

OFFENSE

X 	 8 	 Amon-Ra St. Brown	6-1	 195	 Jr. 
	 6 	 Joshua Jackson Jr.	 6-1	 185	 Fr. 	

Y 	 15 	 Drake London	 6-5	 210	 So. 	
	 80	 John Jackson III	 6-2	 205	 So. 	

Z	 21	 Tyler Vaughns	 6-2	 190	 Sr.* 	
	 4	 Bru McCoy	 6-3	 210	 Fr.

A	 8	 Amon-Ra St. Brown	6-1	 195	 Jr. 
	 1	 Gary Bryant Jr.	 5-11	 170	 Fr.

H	 84	 Erik Krommenhoek	 6-5	 260	 Sr. 
	 83	 Josh Falo	 6-6	 235	 Sr. 

LT	 75	 Alijah Vera-Tucker	 6-4	 310	 Jr.* 
	 69 	 Casey Collier 	 6-7	 290	 Fr. 

LG 	 72 	 Andrew Vorhees	 6-6	 320	 Jr.* 
	 68 	 Liam Douglass	 6-5	 315	 So.*

C	 62 	 Brett Neilon	 6-2	 305	 Jr.* 
	 57	 Justin Dedich 	 6-2	 300	 So.* 
	 78	 Andrew Milek	 6-5	 290	 Fr. 

RG 	 71 	 Liam Jimmons 	 6-4	 315	 Sr.* 
	 74 	 Courtland Ford 	 6-5	 305	 Fr. 

RT	 70	 Jalen McKenzie 	 6-5	 315	 Jr.* 
	 79 	 Jonah Monheim 	 6-5	 290	 Fr. 

QB 	 9 	 Kedon Slovis 	 6-2	 200	 So. 
	 19 	 Matt Fink 	 6-3	 210	 Sr.* 

R 	 7 	 Stephen Carr 	 6-0	 215	 Sr. 
(or) 	 23 	 Kenan Christon 	 5-10	 185	 So. 

B 	 29 	 Vavae Malepeai 	 6-0	 220	 Sr.* 
(or) 	 30 	 Markese Stepp 	 6-0	 235 	 So.* 
	 27 	 Quincy Jountti 	 5-10	 215	 Sr.*

SPECIAL TEAMS 

P 	 24 	 Ben Griffiths 	 6-5	 245	 So.* 
	 36 	 Will Rose 	 6-1	 180	 Fr.*

PK 	 48 	 Parker Lewis 	 6-3	 205	 Fr. 
	 40 	 Chase McGrath 	 6-0	 190	 Jr.* 

KO 	 48 	 Parker Lewis 	 6-3 	 205 	 Fr. 
(or)	 49 	 Michael Brown 	 6-1	 205	 Sr.* 
	 38 	 Alex Stadthaus 	 6-2	 205	 Jr.

SNP 	 59 	 Damon Johnson 	 6-0	 210	 Sr.* 
	 39 	 Jac Casasante 	 6-0	 215	 So.* 

HLD 	 24 	 Ben Griffiths 	 6-5	 245	 So.* 
	 36 	 Will Rose 	 6-1	 180	 Fr.* 

KOR 	1 (82) 	Gary Bryant Jr. 	 5-11	 170	 Fr. 
(and)	 23 	 Kenan Christon 	 5-10	 185	 So. 
	 8 	 Amon-Ra St. Brown 	6-1	 195	 Jr.
	 7 	 Stephen Carr 	 6-0	 215	 Sr. 

PR 	 8 	 Amon-Ra St. Brown 	6-1	 195	 Jr. 
	 21 (28) 	 Tyler Vaughns 	 6-2	 190	 Sr.* 
	 2 	 Olaijah Griffin 	 6-0	 175	 Jr. 
	 1 	 Gary Bryant Jr. 	 5-11	 170	 Fr.

DEFENSE

DE 	 50 	 Nick Figueroa 	 6-5	 260	 Jr.* 
	 49	 Tuli Tuipulotu 	 6-3	 265	 Fr. 

NT 	 93 	 Marlon Tuipulotu 	 6-3	 305	 Jr.* 
	 91 	 Brandon Pili 	 6-4	 325	 Sr. 
	 94 	 Kobe Pepe 	 6-1	 300	 Fr. 
	 47 	 Stanley Ta’ufo’ou 	 6-3	 280	 Fr.* 

DT 	 96 	 Caleb Tremblay 	 6-5	 270	 Sr.* 
	 90 	 Connor Murphy 	 6-7	 270	 Sr.* 

B BACKER	99 	 Drake Jackson 	 6-4	 255	 So. 
	 31 	 Hunter Echols 	 6-5	 245	 Jr.*

MAC 	 10 	 Ralen Goforth 	 6-2	 235	 So. 
	 18 	 Raymond Scott 	 6-2	 220	 So.*

ROVER 	26 	 Kana’i Mauga 	 6-2	 245	 Jr. 
	 44 	 Tuasivi Nomura 	 6-1	 225	 Fr.*

NK 	 4 	 Max Williams 	 5-9	 180	 Fr.*

FS 	 21 	 Isaiah Pola-Mao 	 6-4	 205	 Jr.* 
	 7 	 Chase Williams 	 6-2	 190	 So.*

SS 	 15 	 Talanoa Hufanga 	 6-1	 215	 Jr. 
	 17 	 Micah Croom 	 6-1	 210	 Sr.*

CB 	 2 	 Olaijah Griffin 	 6-0	 175	 Jr. 
	 22 	 Dorian Hewett 	 6-0	 185	 So. 
(or)	 14 	 Jayden Williams 	 6-1	 195	 So.

CB 	 8 	 Chris Steele 	 6-1 	 190	 So. 
	 6 	 Isaac Taylor-Stuart 	6-2 	 195	 So.*

	 *	 Designates used redshirt year

ALLEN, Briton.................BRIT-un
AOKI, Brad .....................ah-OE-key
BENTON, De’jon .............BEN-tun, DAY-zjahn
BRYSON, Joe ..................BRY-sun
CARR, Stephen ..............CAR, STEEV-u
CASASANTE, Jac ...........cass-uh-SOHN-tay, JACK
CHRISTON, Kenan ..........KRIS-tun, KEY-nun
COLLIER, Casey .............CALL-yur
COLOMBO, Matt .............cuh-LUM-boe
CROOM, Micah ...............CROOM, MY-kuh
DEDICH, Justin ..............DEED-itch
DEWERK, Andres ............duh-WORK, ON-drus
DOUGLASS, Liam ...........DUG-lus, LEE-um
EASINGTON, Ben ...........EEZ-ing-tun
ECHOLS, Hunter ............ECK-olz
ESPARZA, Peter .............uh-SPAR-zuh
FALANIKO, Juliano ......... fah-lah-NEE-coe, jew-lee-AH-no
FALO, Josh .....................FALL-oe
FIGUEROA, Nick .............fig-uh-ROE-uh
GAOTEOTE IV, Palaie ......nah-OE-tay-OE-tay, pa-la-EE-ae
GOFORTH, Ralen ............GOE-forth, RAY-lun
GRIFFIN, Olaijah ............GRIF-un, uh-LIE-jhuh
HASAN, Mo ....................huh-SAHN
HEWITT, Dorian ..............YOU-it, DOOR-ee-un
HOLLINQUEST, Kohl .......HALL-en-gwest, COLE
HUFANGA, Talanoa .........who-FAWN-guh, tal-uh-NOE-uh
IOSEFA, Jordan .............ee-oe-SEF-uh
JIMMONS, Liam .............JIM-uns, LEE-um
JOHNSON, Damon ..........JON-sun, DAY-mun
JOUNTTI, Quincy ............JON-tee, KWIN-see
KATOA, Tayler .................kuh-TOE-uh, TAY-lur
KROMMENHOEK, Erik ....krome-mun-HOKE
LICHTENSTEIN, Jacob ...LICK-tun-steen
LOCKE, Chase .................LOCK
LOPEZ, Damian ..............LOW-pez, DAY-mee-un
MAGEO, AJ ....................mun-YAY-oe
MAHONEY, Sean .............muh-HO-nee
MAKAULA, Kaulana ........muh-COW-luh, cow-LAWN-uh
MALEPEAI, Vavae ...........mah-lay-PAY-eye, vah-VYE
MATTHEWS, Bryce .........MATH-use, BRICE
MAUGA, Kana’i ...............MOW-guh, kuh-NYE-ee
MAURICE, Tommy ...........moe-REECE

USC STATISTICAL LEADERS

PAC-12 SOUTH
STANDINGS

RUSHING	 ATT	 YDS	 AVG	 TD
Vavae Malepeal	 55	 237	 4.3	 3
Stephen Carr	 33	 137	 4.2	 2
Markese Stepp	 32	 140	 4.4	 2
USC TOTALS	 156	 546	 3.5	 7
OPPONENTS	 176	 793	 4.5	 4

PASSING	 COMP	 ATT	 YDS	 TD	 INT
Kedon Slovis	 149	 212	 1601	 15	 4
USC TOTALS	 150	 213	 1596	 15	 4
OPPONENTS	 110	 168	 1190	 10	 8

RECEIVING	 REC	 YDS	 AVG	 TD
Amon-Ra St. Brown	 36	 404	 11.2	 6
Tyler Vaughns	 31	 382	 12.3	 3
Drake London	 25	 427	 17.1	 3
USC TOTALS	 150	 1596	 10.6	 15
OPPONENTS	 110	 1190	 10.8	 10

TEAM	 P12	 TOTAL
USC	 5-0	 5-0
Colorado	 3-1	 4-1
UCLA	 3-3	 3-3
Utah	 2-2	 2-2
Arizona State	 1-2	 1-2
Arizona	 0-5	 0-5

USC TROJANS

DEPTH CHARTNUMERICAL ROSTER

McCALLISTER, Michael ...muh-CAL-us-tur
McCLAIN, Abdul-Malik/Munir...muh-CLAYN, ab-DOOL-muh-LEEK/moo-NEER
McCOY, Bru .......................muh-COY, BREW
McGRATH, Chase ..............muh-GRATH
McKENZIE, Jalen ...............muh-KEN-zee, JAY-lin
MILEK, Andrew .................MILL-ick
MONHEIM, Jonah ..............MAHN-hime, JOE-nuh
NEILON, Brett ...................NEE-lawn
NOMURA, Tuasivi ...............no-MUR-uh, too-ah-SEE-vee
ORAM-JONES, Samuel ......ORE-um JOENZ
OTEY, Adonis .....................OE-tay, uh-DON-is
PEPE, Kobe .......................PEP-pay, COE-bee
PILI, Brandon ...................PEE-lee
POLA-MAO, Isaiah ............POE-luh MOW (as in Cow), eye-ZAY-uh
QUINONES, Gino ...............cue-NOE-nez, GEE-noe
RAE, Ethan ........................RAY
RODRIGUEZ, Jason ..........rod-REE-guz
SCHIRMER, Bernard ........SHER-mur
SEKONA, Jamar ................suh-COE-nuh, juh-MAR
SHAHIDI, Michael .............shaw-HEE-dee
SHAMBLIN, Ty ...................SHAM-blin
SLOVIS, Kedon ..................SLOW-vis, KEED-un
STADTHAUS, Alex ..............STAD-house
ST. BROWN, Amon-Ra .......SAYNT BROWN, AW-mun-raw
STEPHEN, Caadyn .............STEEV-un, KAY-dun
STEPP, Markese ................STEP, mar-KEESE
TA’UFO’OU, Stanley ........... tau-FOE-oh
TAYLOR-STUART, Isaac .....TAY-lur-STEW-urt, EYE-zik
TREMBLAY, Caleb ..............TREM-blay, KAY-lub
TUFONO, Maninoa ............. too-FOE-no, man-ee-NO-uh
TUIPULOTU, Marlon/Tuli ...TOO-ee-poo-LOE-too, MAR-lun/TOO-lee
TULIAUPUPU, Solomon ..... too-lee-ow-POO-poo, SAUL-uh-mun
VAUGHNS, Tyler ................VONS
VERA-TUCKER, Alijah ........VARE-uh TUK-ur, uh-LIE-jhuh
VOIGT, Scott ......................VOYT
VORHEES, Andrew ............VORE-heez
WENETA, Nathan ...............wuh-NET-uh
WILLIAMS, Jayden ............WIL-yums, JAY-din
WINSTON, Eli’jah ...............WIN-stun, uh-LIE-jhuh
WOLFE, Jude .....................WULF
ZUVICH, Mark ...................ZOO-vitch

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE


